
US 13 (BERKELEY BLVD) AT SR 1705 (HOOD SWAMP RD)

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

SNOW HILL,  NC ROCKY MOUNT,  NC

APR 12, 2022 02:52 PM WAYNE 2:00 PM 1 /  6 002

39026.3.3 APR 12 2022 DD00383

TIP NO 0.268 MIU-3609BA

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND SIGNAL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 72000.00 76000.00  131375.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 20000.00 40000.00  14060.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0050000000-E 226  1 ACR 1.00 1.00 1400.00 1400.00 13073.00  13073.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0057000000-E 226  100 CY  65.00 6500.00 40.00 4000.00 36.33  3633.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 188079.00 165000.00  152650.00GRADING

0006 0106000000-E 230  9,250 CY  17.50 161875.00 30.00 277500.00 24.76  229030.00BORROW EXCAVATION

0007 0196000000-E 270  600 SY  4.50 2700.00 5.00 3000.00 2.91  1746.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0008 0318000000-E 300  60 TON 65.00 3900.00 55.00 3300.00 50.61  3036.60FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0009 0320000000-E 300  160 SY  4.00 640.00 5.00 800.00 3.77  603.20FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0010 0335200000-E 305  216 LF  65.00 14040.00 85.00 18360.00 107.96  23319.3615" DRAINAGE PIPE

0011 0335300000-E 305  32 LF  85.00 2720.00 75.00 2400.00 120.33  3850.5618" DRAINAGE PIPE

0012 0372000000-E 310  12 LF  125.00 1500.00 80.00 960.00 173.18  2078.1618" RC PIPE CULV III

0013 0396000000-E 310  12 LF  235.00 2820.00 225.00 2700.00 440.83  5289.9642" RC PIPE CULV III

0014 0448500000-E 310  36 LF  200.00 7200.00 205.00 7380.00 264.27  9513.7230" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0015 0448600000-E 310  96 LF  155.00 14880.00 160.00 15360.00 267.64  25693.4436" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0016 0448700000-E 310  76 LF  250.00 19000.00 240.00 18240.00 758.46  57642.9642" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0017 0995000000-E 340  57 LF  20.00 1140.00 20.00 1140.00 37.40  2131.80PIPE REMOVAL

0018 1099500000-E 505  200 CY  38.00 7600.00 20.00 4000.00 28.40  5680.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT

0019 1099700000-E 505  400 TON 46.00 18400.00 40.00 16000.00 41.65  16660.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

0020 1220000000-E 545  340 TON 65.00 22100.00 40.00 13600.00 102.30  34782.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0021 1330000000-E 607  660 SY  12.00 7920.00 11.25 7425.00 18.79  12401.40INCIDENTAL MILLING

0022 1491000000-E 610  1,500 TON 82.00 123000.00 115.00 172500.00 93.55  140325.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0023 1519000000-E 610  2,000 TON 95.00 190000.00 110.00 220000.00 136.15  272300.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0024 1575000000-E 620  185 TON 775.00 143375.00 720.00 133200.00 580.00  107300.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0025 1693000000-E 654  27 TON 350.00 9450.00 175.00 4725.00 483.56  13056.12ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0026 2000000000-N 806  20 EA  200.00 4000.00 450.00 9000.00 387.50  7750.00RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS

0027 2209000000-E 838 10.5 CY  1600.00 16800.00 2250.00 23625.00 2766.45  29047.73ENDWALLS

0028 2286000000-N 840  1 EA  7000.00 7000.00 6500.00 6500.00 9558.89  9558.89MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0029 2355000000-N 840  1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 955.89  955.89FRAME W/GRATE 840.29 STD

0030 2612000000-E 848  150 SY  61.50 9225.00 85.00 12750.00 87.33  13099.506" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

0031 2655000000-E 852  100 SY  67.00 6700.00 85.00 8500.00 75.35  7535.005" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)

0032 3628000000-E 876  35 TON 150.00 5250.00 125.00 4375.00 91.09  3188.15RIP RAP, CLASS I

0033 3649000000-E 876  1 TON 250.00 250.00 200.00 200.00 309.25  309.25RIP RAP, CLASS B

0034 3656000000-E 876  267 SY  4.00 1068.00 8.00 2136.00 4.78  1276.26GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0035 4025000000-E 901 65.25 SF  20.00 1305.00 25.00 1631.25 22.21  1449.20CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN
TYPE E

0036 4025000000-E 901 28.5 SF  20.00 570.00 25.00 712.50 22.21  632.99CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN
TYPE F

0037 4072000000-E 903  163 LF  5.50 896.50 6.50 1059.50 6.02  981.26SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN



US 13 (BERKELEY BLVD) AT SR 1705 (HOOD SWAMP RD)

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

SNOW HILL,  NC ROCKY MOUNT,  NC

APR 12, 2022 02:52 PM WAYNE 2:00 PM 2 /  6 002

39026.3.3 APR 12 2022 DD00383

TIP NO 0.268 MIU-3609BA

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND SIGNAL

0038 4102000000-N 904  8 EA  295.00 2360.00 300.00 2400.00 331.75  2654.00SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E

0039 4108000000-N 904  3 EA  310.00 930.00 300.00 900.00 348.62  1045.86SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F

0040 4155000000-N 907  4 EA  10.00 40.00 75.00 300.00 11.25  45.00DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN

0041 4422000000-N 1120  34 DAY 100.00 3400.00 100.00 3400.00 263.30  8952.20PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)

0042 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 180000.00 85000.00  62630.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)

0043 4685000000-E 1205  12,153 LF  1.50 18229.50 2.60 31597.80 1.69  20538.57THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0044 4700000000-E 1205  130 LF  5.00 650.00 17.25 2242.50 5.63  731.9012"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS

0045 4725000000-E 1205  14 EA  250.00 3500.00 260.00 3640.00 281.14  3935.96THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0046 4850000000-E 1205  156 LF  3.00 468.00 5.75 897.00 3.38  527.28LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE

0047 4890000000-E SP   100 LF  15.00 1500.00 28.75 2875.00 16.87  1687.00GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)
THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (24", 90 MILS)

0048 4895000000-N SP   90 EA  60.00 5400.00 92.00 8280.00 67.48  6073.20GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA)
NON-CAST IRON SNOW- PLOWABLE PVMT MARKERS

0049 4915000000-E 1264  3 EA  45.00 135.00 350.00 1050.00 50.61  151.837' U-CHANNEL POSTS

0050 4955000000-N 1264  3 EA  51.25 153.75 180.00 540.00 57.64  172.92OBJECT MARKERS (END OF RD)

0051 6000000000-E 1605  2,005 LF  4.50 9022.50 3.50 7017.50 4.05  8120.25TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0052 6006000000-E 1610  125 TON 35.00 4375.00 50.00 6250.00 91.09  11386.25EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0053 6009000000-E 1610  185 TON 40.00 7400.00 50.00 9250.00 91.09  16851.65EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0054 6012000000-E 1610  210 TON 35.00 7350.00 60.00 12600.00 84.34  17711.40SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0055 6015000000-E 1615 2.5 ACR 1800.00 4500.00 2500.00 6250.00 2350.36  5875.90TEMPORARY MULCHING

0056 6018000000-E 1620  200 LB  4.85 970.00 6.00 1200.00 7.03  1406.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0057 6021000000-E 1620  1 TON 1800.00 1800.00 1200.00 1200.00 1012.12  1012.12FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0058 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  12.50 2500.00 15.00 3000.00 30.46  6092.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0059 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  4.00 800.00 3.00 600.00 2.98  596.00SAFETY FENCE

0060 6030000000-E 1630  270 CY  3.00 810.00 20.00 5400.00 4.77  1287.90SILT EXCAVATION

0061 6036000000-E 1631  2,185 SY  1.95 4260.75 5.00 10925.00 2.93  6402.05MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0062 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  6.00 600.00 8.00 800.00 7.31  731.00COIR FIBER MAT

0063 6042000000-E 1632  595 LF  6.00 3570.00 12.00 7140.00 9.56  5688.201/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0064 6071010000-E SP   400 LF  11.00 4400.00 10.00 4000.00 19.68  7872.00WATTLE

0065 6071020000-E SP   60 LB  5.00 300.00 6.00 360.00 22.50  1350.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0066 6071030000-E 1640  50 LF  8.00 400.00 6.00 300.00 44.99  2249.50COIR FIBER BAFFLE

0067 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 3200.00 9600.00 5500.00 16500.00 4666.99  14000.97SEEDING AND MULCHING

0068 6087000000-E 1660  3 ACR 500.00 1500.00 150.00 450.00 281.14  843.42MOWING

0069 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  14.00 700.00 6.00 300.00 7.03  351.50SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0070 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1200.00 300.00 2500.00 625.00 1012.12  253.03FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0071 6096000000-E 1662  75 LB  8.00 600.00 10.00 750.00 28.68  2151.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0072 6108000000-E 1665 2.25 TON 1500.00 3375.00 1200.00 2700.00 1012.12  2277.27FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0073 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 60.00 600.00 90.00 900.00 84.34  843.40SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0074 6117000000-N SP   13 EA  50.00 650.00 25.00 325.00 432.96  5628.48RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL



US 13 (BERKELEY BLVD) AT SR 1705 (HOOD SWAMP RD)

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

SNOW HILL,  NC ROCKY MOUNT,  NC

APR 12, 2022 02:52 PM WAYNE 2:00 PM 3 /  6 002

39026.3.3 APR 12 2022 DD00383

TIP NO 0.268 MIU-3609BA

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND SIGNAL

0075 6117500000-N SP   2 EA  750.00 1500.00 1200.00 2400.00 2160.00  4320.00CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

0076 7060000000-E 1705  570 LF  3.00 1710.00 3.50 1995.00 3.40  1938.00SIGNAL CABLE

0077 7120000000-E 1705  6 EA  945.00 5670.00 1285.00 7710.00 1062.72  6376.32VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)

0078 7252000000-E 1710  130 LF  2.00 260.00 2.35 305.50 2.25  292.50MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")

0079 7264000000-E 1710  290 LF  2.50 725.00 2.90 841.00 2.82  817.80MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")

0080 7300000000-E 1715  660 LF  10.75 7095.00 12.50 8250.00 12.09  7979.40UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1)(2")

0081 7300000000-E 1715  30 LF  21.70 651.00 25.00 750.00 24.41  732.30UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
(3)(2")

0082 7324000000-N 1716  9 EA  363.00 3267.00 420.00 3780.00 408.22  3673.98JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0083 7360000000-N 1720  4 EA  859.00 3436.00 990.00 3960.00 966.01  3864.04WOOD POLE

0084 7372000000-N 1721  8 EA  412.00 3296.00 475.00 3800.00 463.32  3706.56GUY ASSEMBLY

0085 7408000000-E 1722  1 EA  697.00 697.00 805.00 805.00 783.83  783.831" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0086 7420000000-E 1722  4 EA  806.00 3224.00 930.00 3720.00 906.41  3625.642" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0087 7444000000-E 1725  270 LF  8.00 2160.00 9.25 2497.50 9.00  2430.00INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0088 7456000000-E 1726  1,310 LF  1.80 2358.00 2.10 2751.00 2.03  2659.30LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
(14-2 SHIELDED)

0089 7684000000-N 1750  1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 1150.00 1150.00 1124.57  1124.57SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION

0090 7696000000-N 1751  1 EA  18000.00 18000.00 21850.00 21850.00 20242.33  20242.33CONTLRS WITH CBNT (**************)
(TYPE 2070E, BASE MOUNTED)

0091 7780000000-N 1751  3 EA  180.00 540.00 210.00 630.00 202.43  607.29DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)

0092 7901000000-N 1753  1 EA  410.00 410.00 475.00 475.00 461.07  461.07CABINET BASE EXTENDER

0093 7948000000-N 1757  1 EA  2951.00 2951.00 4545.00 4545.00 3318.62  3318.62TRAFFIC SIGNAL REMOVAL

0094 3030000000-E 862  25 LF  75.00 1875.00 95.50 2387.50 84.34  2108.50STL BEAM GUARDRAIL

0095 3165500000-N 862  2 EA  200.00 400.00 350.00 700.00 224.91  449.82GR END UNIT TYPE **********
(TES)

0096 3389500000-N 865  5 EA  11.00 55.00 12.65 63.25 12.37  61.85ADDITIONAL GUIDERAIL POSTS

 

    TOTAL 1443334.00 TOTAL 1597809.80 TOTAL  1658716.13CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 1443334.00 SUB-TOTAL 1597809.80 SUB-TOTAL  1658716.13ROADWAY ITEMS



US 13 (BERKELEY BLVD) AT SR 1705 (HOOD SWAMP RD)

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON,  NC   

APR 12, 2022 02:52 PM WAYNE 2:00 PM 4 /  6 002

39026.3.3 APR 12 2022 DD00383

TIP NO 0.268 MIU-3609BA

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND SIGNAL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 96000.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 62500.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0050000000-E 226  1 ACR 30000.00 30000.00   SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0057000000-E 226  100 CY  41.54 4154.00   UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 370000.00   GRADING

0006 0106000000-E 230  9,250 CY  32.54 300995.00   BORROW EXCAVATION

0007 0196000000-E 270  600 SY  6.10 3660.00   GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0008 0318000000-E 300  60 TON 50.00 3000.00   FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0009 0320000000-E 300  160 SY  5.00 800.00   FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0010 0335200000-E 305  216 LF  61.00 13176.00   15" DRAINAGE PIPE

0011 0335300000-E 305  32 LF  71.00 2272.00   18" DRAINAGE PIPE

0012 0372000000-E 310  12 LF  75.00 900.00   18" RC PIPE CULV III

0013 0396000000-E 310  12 LF  225.00 2700.00   42" RC PIPE CULV III

0014 0448500000-E 310  36 LF  150.00 5400.00   30" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0015 0448600000-E 310  96 LF  185.00 17760.00   36" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0016 0448700000-E 310  76 LF  255.00 19380.00   42" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0017 0995000000-E 340  57 LF  50.00 2850.00   PIPE REMOVAL

0018 1099500000-E 505  200 CY  28.10 5620.00   SHALLOW UNDERCUT

0019 1099700000-E 505  400 TON 42.40 16960.00   CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

0020 1220000000-E 545  340 TON 55.30 18802.00   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0021 1330000000-E 607  660 SY  30.50 20130.00   INCIDENTAL MILLING

0022 1491000000-E 610  1,500 TON 85.85 128775.00   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0023 1519000000-E 610  2,000 TON 88.50 177000.00   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0024 1575000000-E 620  185 TON 787.00 145595.00   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0025 1693000000-E 654  27 TON 315.00 8505.00   ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0026 2000000000-N 806  20 EA  350.00 7000.00   RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS

0027 2209000000-E 838 10.5 CY  2047.00 21493.50   ENDWALLS

0028 2286000000-N 840  1 EA  6445.00 6445.00   MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0029 2355000000-N 840  1 EA  980.00 980.00   FRAME W/GRATE 840.29 STD

0030 2612000000-E 848  150 SY  197.05 29557.50   6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

0031 2655000000-E 852  100 SY  97.70 9770.00   5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)

0032 3628000000-E 876  35 TON 87.50 3062.50   RIP RAP, CLASS I

0033 3649000000-E 876  1 TON 191.00 191.00   RIP RAP, CLASS B

0034 3656000000-E 876  267 SY  7.00 1869.00   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0035 4025000000-E 901 65.25 SF  19.75 1288.69   CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN
TYPE E

0036 4025000000-E 901 28.5 SF  19.75 562.88   CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN
TYPE F

0037 4072000000-E 903  163 LF  5.35 872.05   SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN



US 13 (BERKELEY BLVD) AT SR 1705 (HOOD SWAMP RD)

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON,  NC   

APR 12, 2022 02:52 PM WAYNE 2:00 PM 5 /  6 002

39026.3.3 APR 12 2022 DD00383

TIP NO 0.268 MIU-3609BA

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND SIGNAL

0038 4102000000-N 904  8 EA  295.00 2360.00   SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E

0039 4108000000-N 904  3 EA  310.00 930.00   SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F

0040 4155000000-N 907  4 EA  10.00 40.00   DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN

0041 4422000000-N 1120  34 DAY 233.01 7922.34   PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)

0042 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 178902.45   TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)

0043 4685000000-E 1205  12,153 LF  1.50 18229.50   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0044 4700000000-E 1205  130 LF  5.00 650.00   12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS

0045 4725000000-E 1205  14 EA  250.00 3500.00   THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0046 4850000000-E 1205  156 LF  3.00 468.00   LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE

0047 4890000000-E SP   100 LF  15.00 1500.00   GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)
THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (24", 90 MILS)

0048 4895000000-N SP   90 EA  60.00 5400.00   GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA)
NON-CAST IRON SNOW- PLOWABLE PVMT MARKERS

0049 4915000000-E 1264  3 EA  45.00 135.00   7' U-CHANNEL POSTS

0050 4955000000-N 1264  3 EA  51.25 153.75   OBJECT MARKERS (END OF RD)

0051 6000000000-E 1605  2,005 LF  3.85 7719.25   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0052 6006000000-E 1610  125 TON 70.53 8816.25   EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0053 6009000000-E 1610  185 TON 77.37 14313.45   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0054 6012000000-E 1610  210 TON 64.35 13513.50   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0055 6015000000-E 1615 2.5 ACR 950.00 2375.00   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0056 6018000000-E 1620  200 LB  3.00 600.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0057 6021000000-E 1620  1 TON 2000.00 2000.00   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0058 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  66.42 13284.00   TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0059 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  3.00 600.00   SAFETY FENCE

0060 6030000000-E 1630  270 CY  28.61 7724.70   SILT EXCAVATION

0061 6036000000-E 1631  2,185 SY  3.25 7101.25   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0062 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  9.00 900.00   COIR FIBER MAT

0063 6042000000-E 1632  595 LF  6.00 3570.00   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0064 6071010000-E SP   400 LF  12.00 4800.00   WATTLE

0065 6071020000-E SP   60 LB  12.00 720.00   POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0066 6071030000-E 1640  50 LF  9.00 450.00   COIR FIBER BAFFLE

0067 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 2500.00 7500.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0068 6087000000-E 1660  3 ACR 200.00 600.00   MOWING

0069 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  10.00 500.00   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0070 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 2000.00 500.00   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0071 6096000000-E 1662  75 LB  10.00 750.00   SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0072 6108000000-E 1665 2.25 TON 2000.00 4500.00   FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0073 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 75.00 750.00   SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0074 6117000000-N SP   13 EA  700.00 9100.00   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL



US 13 (BERKELEY BLVD) AT SR 1705 (HOOD SWAMP RD)

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON,  NC   

APR 12, 2022 02:52 PM WAYNE 2:00 PM 6 /  6 002

39026.3.3 APR 12 2022 DD00383

TIP NO 0.268 MIU-3609BA

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND SIGNAL

0075 6117500000-N SP   2 EA  1883.28 3766.56   CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

0076 7060000000-E 1705  570 LF  3.80 2166.00   SIGNAL CABLE

0077 7120000000-E 1705  6 EA  899.00 5394.00   VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)

0078 7252000000-E 1710  130 LF  4.00 520.00   MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")

0079 7264000000-E 1710  290 LF  5.00 1450.00   MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")

0080 7300000000-E 1715  660 LF  12.50 8250.00   UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1)(2")

0081 7300000000-E 1715  30 LF  15.00 450.00   UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
(3)(2")

0082 7324000000-N 1716  9 EA  450.00 4050.00   JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0083 7360000000-N 1720  4 EA  1175.00 4700.00   WOOD POLE

0084 7372000000-N 1721  8 EA  615.00 4920.00   GUY ASSEMBLY

0085 7408000000-E 1722  1 EA  405.00 405.00   1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0086 7420000000-E 1722  4 EA  750.00 3000.00   2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0087 7444000000-E 1725  270 LF  8.05 2173.50   INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0088 7456000000-E 1726  1,310 LF  1.99 2606.90   LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
(14-2 SHIELDED)

0089 7684000000-N 1750  1 EA  1250.00 1250.00   SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION

0090 7696000000-N 1751  1 EA  16288.00 16288.00   CONTLRS WITH CBNT (**************)
(TYPE 2070E, BASE MOUNTED)

0091 7780000000-N 1751  3 EA  105.00 315.00   DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)

0092 7901000000-N 1753  1 EA  510.00 510.00   CABINET BASE EXTENDER

0093 7948000000-N 1757  1 EA  4250.00 4250.00   TRAFFIC SIGNAL REMOVAL

0094 3030000000-E 862  25 LF  75.00 1875.00   STL BEAM GUARDRAIL

0095 3165500000-N 862  2 EA  200.00 400.00   GR END UNIT TYPE **********
(TES)

0096 3389500000-N 865  5 EA  11.00 55.00   ADDITIONAL GUIDERAIL POSTS

 

    TOTAL 1941699.52   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 1941699.52   ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  1443334.00   FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

     2  1597809.80   LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

     3  1658716.13   BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

     4  1941699.52   S T WOOTEN CORPORATION




